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Alberici Constructors, Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: N

IHNC 01 IHNC Flood Protection - Seabrook 10/30/2009 $495,000.00

$495,000.00Total Award Amount:1

Allen Wright Enterprises / Hamps Construction Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

SELA 03 Westminster/Lincolnshire Pump Station Backup Generator 12/29/2006 $8,852,925.00

SELA 04 Elmwood Canal Bridge @ Kawanee 1/30/2007 $5,839,665.00

WBV 58 '07 Priority Interim - Contract 1: V-line floodwall 4/5/2007 $1,336,287.50

WBV 62 '07 Priority Interim - Contract 5: Old and New Estelle PS and PS #13 4/27/2007 $2,685,859.50

WBV 63b.1 '07 Priority Interim - Contract 7b: Misc West Bank Pump Stations and Util 7/3/2007 $3,499,829.00

WBV 49.1 Hero Levee to Belle Chasse Hwy (East) - Phase 1 10/22/2010 $1,306,120.00

WBV 47.1 Algiers Lock to Belle Chasse Hwy (West) - Phase 1 11/18/2010 $5,838,990.00

WBV 48.2 Belle Chasse Hwy to Algiers Lock (East) - Phase 2 11/19/2010 $1,583,220.00

JSP 14 Jefferson Storm Proofing - DPS Harvey Storm-Proofing 3/4/2011 $2,199,638.79

WBV MRL 06.1 Parish Line to English Turn Bend 4/2/2011 $4,436,350.00

$37,578,884.79Total Award Amount:10

Aquaterra-CAYO Local Louisiana Contractor: N

LPV 103.1A1 Lakefront Levee OEB - 17th St. Canal to London Av. Canal - Phase 1A 8/7/2009 $10,167,659.00

WBV 46.2 Cousins Canal Walls - Destrehan Bridge to Sector Gate 5/18/2010 $3,495,622.00

LPV 103.1A2 Gate Structure Lakefront OEB - Orleans Canal to London Ave. 7/22/2010 $5,415,522.00

WBV 14j Westwego to Harvey Utility Crossings and Miscellaneous Sector Gate Re 12/13/2010 $8,397,971.30

LGM 020B Golden Meadow Pump Station Floodwall 12/21/2010 $7,380,137.00

LGM 022A GIWW Larose Floodwall 8/15/2011 $5,190,804.00

$40,047,715.30Total Award Amount:6

Archer Western Contractors Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: N

LPV 109.02a New Orleans East Levee - South Point to CSX RR (100 YR) 3/30/2010 $112,247,806.00

$112,247,806.00Total Award Amount:1

B&K Construction Co. LLC. Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

SELA 01 Soniat Canal - Veterans to Canal #3 & gap below Veterans 11/16/2006 $23,989,042.00

OEB 12 Temporary Pump Supply 07 - 17th St. Canal 12/22/2006 $6,280,425.00

SELA 06 Gardere Canal - Phase 2 1/12/2007 $31,350,305.00

SELA 19 Florida Avenue - Phase 1 1/29/2010 $49,172,847.85

SELA 24B Uptown South Claiborne - Phase 2 - Leonidas to Lowerline 6/20/2012 $27,819,713.00

$138,612,332.85Total Award Amount:5

B.I.S Services L.L.C Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 01.2 Foreshore Protection A - Phase 2 9/17/2010 $22,566,375.52

$22,566,375.52Total Award Amount:1
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Babcock Construction Local Louisiana Contractor: N

SELA 07 Pump to the River Disc. Tubes (750' Segment) 8/14/2007 $8,445,577.13

$8,445,577.13Total Award Amount:1

Bailey CKY JV Local Louisiana Contractor:

OFC 05 17th Street Canal SWE Remediation - Deep Soil Mixing 12/9/2010 $10,247,806.65

$10,247,806.65Total Award Amount:1

Barriere Bros Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

P 13 Plaquemines - Landside Levee Enlargement Port Sulphur Area 2/10/2006 $9,365,944.70

LPV 109.02b I-10 Floodwall & Crossing 4/8/2010 $16,427,325.00

$25,793,269.70Total Award Amount:2

BENCO Local Louisiana Contractor: N

JPS 01 Jefferson Pump Stations - Roofing Repairs Bonnabel 5/10/2006 $96,500.00

JPS 02 Jefferson Pump Stations - Roofing Repairs Duncan 5/11/2006 $99,900.00

$196,400.00Total Award Amount:2

Benetech, LLC. Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

JSP 07 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Storm Proofing Two Pump Stations 11/24/2009 $7,439,050.00

JSP 05 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Storm Proofing Pump Stations 12/24/2009 $17,296,951.00

OSP 06 Orleans Storm Proofing - Storm Proofing Three Pump Stations 7/14/2010 $10,959,330.90

OSP 08 Orleans Storm Proofing - Storm-Proof at DPS No. 1, 2, 4, 12, 19, & I-10 12/2/2010 $8,350,601.85

$44,045,933.75Total Award Amount:4

Bertucci Industrial Services, LLC Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

GI 01 Grand Isle Federal Levee 4/8/2008 $12,497,052.00

$12,497,052.00Total Award Amount:1

Blackhawk Ventures, LLC Local Louisiana Contractor:

LPV 192.03 Reach 3, Repair and Restoration of Existing Levees and Floodwalls from 2/18/2011 $2,176,688.48

LGM 025A Section D North LOOP T-Wall and Gate 4/14/2011 $1,125,762.00

$3,302,450.48Total Award Amount:2

Page 2 of 15



HSDRRS Construction Contractors Contract Awards
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - New Orleans District  /  

Contract No Contract Name Award Date

Original Award 

Amount

Contractor  Name

Data as of: 9/21/2012 12:55:22 PM

Boh Bros. Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

WBV 46.1 Sector gate Complex - Phase 1 12/16/2003 $35,686,893.00

OEB 09 Lake Pontchartrain - Interim Closure Structure at 17th St. Canal 1/27/2006 $27,806,500.00

NOE 09 Michoud Slip to Michoud Canal, Floodwall Scour Repair 2/3/2006 $8,662,500.00

OEB 02 Lake Pontchartrain - 17th St Canal Floodwall Repair, Phase II 2/15/2006 $14,817,225.00

WBV 03a Contract 3a, Hero PS to Algiers Canal Floodwall 7/11/2008 $62,281,391.25

LPV 09a.2 Pumping Station #1 (Bonnabel) Breakwater - Phase 2 5/7/2009 $9,152,428.00

LPV 12a.2 Pumping Station #4 (Duncan) Breakwater - Phase 2 8/21/2009 $7,988,381.50

WBV 10 Belle Chasse Pump Station #1 (Plaquemines Pump Station) Fronting Pro 9/24/2009 $31,713,678.00

WBV 08 Sewerage & Water Board Pump Station #13 Fronting Protection and Mo 9/24/2009 $29,984,860.50

WBV 13 S&WB PS #11 Fronting Protection and Modifications 9/25/2009 $21,399,478.50

LPV 17.2 Bridge abutment and Floodwall Tie-ins at Causeway Bridge -Phase 2 8/24/2010 $43,188,190.50

WBV 75 Western Tie-In BNSF Railroad Crossing 6/24/2011 $4,416,887.55

SELA 23 Uptown Napoleon Avenue - Phase 2 - Claiborne to Carondelet 9/14/2011 $54,164,916.95

$351,263,330.75Total Award Amount:13

Bollinger Quick Repair Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

OPS 02 Orleans Pump Stations - Motor Rewinds Pump Stations #2, #3, #5 and # 5/15/2006 $4,074,713.00

$4,074,713.00Total Award Amount:1

Bucktown Contractors and Company Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 05.1 Levee - Reach 2B (2nd Lift) - Phase 1 9/14/2006 $4,655,130.00

LPV 10.1 Pumping Station #2 (Suburban) Floodwall Tie-ins-Phase 1 9/22/2006 $1,194,873.00

LPV 13.1 Pump Station #4, Re-Curve I-Wall in Northwest Kenner, tie-ins at Cause 5/2/2007 $1,008,860.00

WBV 63b '07 Priority Interm - Contract 7: Misc West Bank Pump Stations and Utilit 6/21/2007 $665,487.00

LPV 104.01 Lakefront Levee OEB - London Avenue Canal to IHNC 7/13/2007 $1,286,060.00

SELA 11 Cousins Canal - Phase 2 9/27/2007 $8,997,485.00

WBV 14e.1 V-line Levee, East of Vertex - Phase 1 6/6/2008 $8,013,621.00

LPV 101.02A Advanced Measures 9/18/2008 $384,198.62

SELA 01A Soniat Canal - West Napoleon to Lynette 9/15/2009 $10,727,620.31

WBV 30 Westminster Pump Station Fronting Protection and Modifications 9/18/2009 $13,694,430.20

LPV 04.2A Levee - Reach 1A from Cross Bayou to St. Rose and Gulf South Floodw 9/28/2009 $9,052,369.05

LPV 05.2A Levee - Reach 2A Shell Pipeline to Goodhope and Shell Pipeline Floodw 12/17/2009 $6,635,166.50

LPV 06b.2 Shell Pipeline Floodwall - Phase 2 12/9/2010 $1,621,923.02

SELA 12 Two Mile Canal Phase 2 3/7/2011 $19,806,576.50

SELA 08 Soniat Canal - Lynette to Lester 4/18/2011 $26,736,831.30

$114,480,631.50Total Award Amount:15

C.R. Pittman Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

SELA OG-1 Soniat Canal - West Napoleon to Veterans 7/25/2000 $14,426,258.00

SELA OG-3 Dwyer Road Pump Station Improvements 9/20/2000 $13,617,730.00

WBV 38.1 Cousins Pump Station - Phase 1 9/16/2006 $18,781,000.00

$46,824,988.00Total Award Amount:3
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Cajun Constructors Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

WBV 02b Contract 2b, Boomtown to Hero Pump Station Floodwalls 3/26/2007 $56,098,659.41

WBV 16.1 Segnette PS to New Westwego Pump Station Floodwall - Phase 1 5/23/2007 $14,747,703.00

WBV 01 Contract 1, Sectorgate to Boomtown Floodwall 2/1/2008 $132,126,473.40

WBV 02a Contract 2a, Boomtown Floodwalls 7/17/2008 $48,454,217.04

WBV 16.2 Bayou Segnette Complex 2/10/2010 $42,805,800.00

LPV 148.02 Chalmette Loop Levee - Hwy 46 to River (Verret to Caernarvon) 2/23/2010 $272,872.50

LPV 06e.2 Floodwall Under I-310 - Phase 2 4/23/2010 $11,182,945.00

LPV 03.2A West Return Floodwall (Southern Segment) - Phase 2 7/30/2010 $36,874,844.00

WBV 77 Western Tie-In UP Railroad and LA-18 Crossing 7/18/2011 $8,373,000.00

SELA 24A Uptown South Claiborne - Phase 1 - Monticello to Leonidas 9/30/2011 $25,971,694.50

$376,908,208.85Total Award Amount:10

CDM Local Louisiana Contractor: U

SBPS 01 Saint Bernard Pump Stations - Design Build Contract Rebuild Pump Stati 5/17/2007 $17,989,958.00

$17,989,958.00Total Award Amount:1

Ceres Caribe Local Louisiana Contractor: N

NF 02 Braithwaite to Scarsdale Non-Federal 6/15/2006 $14,123,605.00

$14,123,605.00Total Award Amount:1

Chalmette Levee Constructors Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 145 Chalmette Loop Levee - Bayou Bienvenue to Bayou Dupre. 7/14/2009 $735,000.00

$735,000.00Total Award Amount:1

Circle Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

WBV 48.1 Belle Chasse Hwy to Algiers Lock (East) - Phase 1 8/8/2005 $4,988,888.00

WBV 18.2 Hwy 90 to Lake Cataouatche Pump Station - Phase 2 8/21/2009 $12,309,991.00

$17,298,879.00Total Award Amount:2

Clark Construction Enterprises, LLC Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 04.1 Levee - Reach 1A, 1B & 2A - Phase 1 & 2 6/28/2007 $12,933,984.80

WBV 14c.1 New Westwego Pump Station to Orleans Village - 3rd Enlgt - Phase 1 3/14/2008 $8,978,105.00

WBV 14f.2 Hwy 45 levee - Phase 2 9/17/2009 $4,938,789.00

$26,850,878.80Total Award Amount:3

Conquistidor Dorado JV Local Louisiana Contractor:

WBV 15a.2a Lake Cataouatche Pump Station to Segnettte State Park at Chevron Pip 1/24/2012 $2,609,737.50

$2,609,737.50Total Award Amount:1
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Conti Federal Services, Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: N

WBV 09b Hero Canal to Oakville - Structures 5/14/2010 $26,467,572.00

LPV 149 Caernarvon Canal at LA 39/Railroad Replace Floodgates 6/15/2010 $46,442,406.00

WBV 09c Hero Canal to Oakville - Highway Structures 7/9/2010 $7,027,043.00

WBV 06.2 Belle Chasse Hwy to Hero Cutoff-Reach 3 & 4-Phase 2 12/14/2010 $21,727,500.00

$101,664,521.00Total Award Amount:4

Cooley Constructors, Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: N

LPV 16.2 Floodwall and Gate at Bonnabel Boat Launch - Phase 2 12/15/2009 $3,023,130.00

$3,023,130.00Total Award Amount:1

Creek Services, LLC Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 02.1 Reach 3 Lakefront Levee (3rd Lift) - Phase 1 10/6/2006 $5,524,475.00

OPS 09 Orleans Pump Stations - Building and Structural Repairs 10/12/2007 $1,547,726.10

WBV 61 '07 Priority Interim - Contract 4: Segnette Park Floodwall 11/20/2007 $7,165,266.60

OEB 16 ICS Coating System for Interim Control Structures 10/2/2008 $1,972,867.00

WBV 16.1a Company Canal Barge Gate Modifications & Channel Dredging 6/4/2009 $1,516,900.00

WBV 14g.2 Estelle Pump Station Vicinity Floodwalls 8/21/2009 $20,574,776.03

WBV 14b.2 Orleans Village to Hwy 45 Levee - Phase 2 9/25/2009 $11,058,474.00

LPV 04.2B Levee - Reach 1B from I-310 to Walker Drainage Structure - Phase 2 12/17/2009 $7,968,555.00

WBV 38.2 Cousins Pump Station and Discharge Channel Floodwalls - Phase 2 10/26/2010 $11,170,830.00

$68,499,869.73Total Award Amount:9

Crown Roofing Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

SBPS 05 Saint Bernard Pump Stations - Roofing Repairs 4/14/2006 $80,500.00

JPS 03A Jefferson Pump Stations - Roofing Siding Repairs 7/17/2006 $96,093.92

JPS 03C Jefferson Pump Stations - Roofing Siding Repairs 7/17/2006 $98,384.20

JPS 03B Jefferson Pump Stations - Roofing Siding Repairs 7/17/2006 $73,385.00

OPS 01 Orleans Pump Stations - Roofing Repairs 8/22/2006 $1,885,279.65

JPS 05 Jefferson Pump Stations - Misc Repairs #2 10/30/2006 $84,013.00

JPS 06 Jefferson Pump Stations - Misc Repairs #3 11/2/2006 $67,938.00

$2,385,593.77Total Award Amount:7
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Cycle Construction Co., LLC Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 09.1 PS#1 (Bonnabel) Floodwall Tie ins & Floodwall/Gate at Boat Launch - Ph 5/16/2007 $287,554.00

SELA 05 Grand Cross Canal @ Lapalco 6/18/2007 $8,656,935.00

WBV 14b.1 Orleans Village to Hwy 45, Levee - Phase 1 8/28/2007 $2,998,616.00

WBV 15b.1 Lake Cataouatche Pump Station Fronting Protection, Modifications 8/31/2007 $4,864,420.00

JSP 03 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Five Safe Rooms 12/18/2007 $17,164,000.00

LPV 120.01 Westbank IHNC - Almonaster to Lakefront Floodwall 2/27/2009 $4,610,750.00

JSP 01 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Climber Screens 5/14/2009 $8,939,900.00

LPV 07d.2 Almedia / Walker Drainage Structures - Phase 2 8/14/2009 $2,634,833.00

LPV 109.02A1 Wick Drain Test Section 8/14/2009 $843,720.00

JSP 02 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Mount Kennedy Generator 10/14/2009 $2,960,440.00

LPV 104.01a Lakefront Levee OEB - London Ave. Canal to IHNC - Phase 1A 10/21/2009 $14,071,118.00

WBV 44 Whitney Barataria Pump Station Floodwall Modifications 8/17/2010 $7,348,850.00

WBV MRL 01.1 Oak Point to Oakville 4/2/2011 $15,547,392.00

OSP 05 Orleans Storm Proofing - Pump Station No. 5 - Two Pumps with Generat 4/6/2011 $24,839,620.00

$115,768,148.00Total Award Amount:14

David Boland, Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: N

WBV 24 Segnette State Park Floodwall 12/23/2009 $20,869,748.00

LPV 105.02 T-Wall Existing Alignment- Lakefront Airport - East 5/13/2010 $19,472,000.00

$40,341,748.00Total Award Amount:2

DQSI Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 00.1 Reach 1 Lakefront Levee - Phase 1 8/31/2006 $4,567,977.50

LGM 002 D North 3rd Lift 11/21/2006 $2,879,233.25

WBV 71 Western Tie-In Levees (North-South) 9/25/2009 $5,331,002.53

LPV 07b.2a Cross Bayou Access Bridge and Pile Load Test 10/15/2009 $1,035,458.52

JSP 08 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Storm Proofing Two Pump Stations 7/23/2010 $7,213,961.29

LGM 031D-002 E-North Levee Repair 8/31/2010 $1,305,975.96

WBV 06a.2 Belle Chasse Hwy to Hero Cutoff (West) - Phase 2 9/30/2010 $2,905,845.34

WBV 05.2 Belle Chasse Hwy to Hero Cutoff-Reach 2 - Phase 2 9/30/2010 $3,937,758.09

WBV 04.2 Belle Chasse Hwy to Hero Cutoff-Reach1-Phase 2 9/30/2010 $4,208,806.39

$33,386,018.87Total Award Amount:9

DV & Associates Local Louisiana Contractor: N

PPS 01C Plaquemines Pump Stations - Diamond and Wpalh 12/17/2008 $1,989,755.35

OSP 01 Orleans Storm Proofing - 15 MW 60 HZ Generator 11/18/2009 $31,186,659.20

$33,176,414.55Total Award Amount:2

Evans Enterprises Local Louisiana Contractor: N

OPS 03 Orleans Pump Stations - Motors Rewinds Pump Stations #1 and #6 5/15/2006 $3,309,179.00

$3,309,179.00Total Award Amount:1
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F. Miller Construction, LLC, Local Louisiana Contractor:

WBV 11 Belle Chasse Pump Station #2 Fronting Protection and Modifications 11/5/2010 $11,389,058.00

$11,389,058.00Total Award Amount:1

Fleming Construction Company, LLC. Local Louisiana Contractor:

SELA 10 Mayronne Canal 8/29/2011 $3,345,580.00

SELA 14 Industry Canal 7/5/2012 $18,642,772.00

$21,988,352.00Total Award Amount:2

Garner Services LLC Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

OPS 10 Orleans Pump Stations - Discharge Line 8/1/2007 $1,853,937.90

OEB 18 Condominium Purchase and Demolition at 17th St Canal 9/14/2009 $497,281.12

LPV 110 New Orleans East Levee - Modify CSX Railroad Gate 4/16/2010 $3,380,000.32

LPV 06f.2 Illinois Central Railroad Gate - Phase 2 6/24/2010 $4,288,000.00

LPV 192.02bs IHNC 01 LFA Restoration Reach II Buttress Slab 2/18/2011 $3,377,000.00

JSP 13 Jefferson Storm Proofing - DPS Estelle No 1 Storm-Proofing 4/4/2011 $3,233,000.00

$16,629,219.34Total Award Amount:6

Gilbert Southern Group Local Louisiana Contractor: U

OEB 11 Lake Pontchartrain - Interim Closure Structure at Orleans Ave Canal 2/3/2006 $31,454,922.00

$31,454,922.00Total Award Amount:1

Grillot Construction LLC Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV EVM-03 Lake Ponchartrain & Vicinity Bayou Sauvage Borrow Mitigation 4/19/2012 $782,335.40

$782,335.40Total Award Amount:1

Gulf Intracoastal Constructors Local Louisiana Contractor: N

WBV 90 GIWW - West Closure Complex 4/17/2009 $6,973,040.00

WBV 12 Hero Canal Reach 1, 2nd Enlgt 4/29/2010 $0.00

$6,973,040.00Total Award Amount:2

Hamps Construction Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 108 Raise Levee - Paris Rd. to South Point 11/21/2008 $10,551,860.00

SELA 15 Trapp Canal 9/4/2012 $14,680,647.00

$25,232,507.00Total Award Amount:2
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Healtheon Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

JPS 04 Jefferson Pump Stations - Misc Repairs #1 11/8/2006 $58,103.69

SBPS 02 Saint Bernard Pump Stations - Electric/Mechanical and Misc Repairs 1/25/2007 $786,702.52

OPS 08 Orleans Pump Stations - Electrical - Mechanical Repairs 6/19/2007 $3,250,088.25

PPS 01A Plaquemines Pump Stations - Hayes, Epalh, Bellevue, Scarsdale 6/19/2008 $7,998,173.55

PPS 01B Plaquemines Pump Stations - Gainard Woods 2 and Sunrise 2 8/26/2008 $2,648,660.33

JSP 04 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Seven Pump Station Automation 9/22/2008 $9,737,000.00

PPS 01D Plaquemines Pump Stations - Belle Chasse 1+2, Ollie, Grand Deliard, D 12/19/2008 $1,646,816.69

OPS 11 Orleans Pump Stations - Elaine Pump Station Repair 8/13/2009 $3,195,039.00

GI 01B Grand Isle Federal Levee 12/16/2009 $669,790.00

LPV 06a.2 Bayou Trepagnier Complex Floodwall - Phase 2 12/23/2009 $5,898,178.12

JSP 06 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Storm Proofing Two Pump Stations 1/27/2010 $7,680,291.87

JSP 11 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Storm Proofing One Pump Station 4/28/2010 $1,911,805.00

JSP 09 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Storm Proofing Three Pump Stations 10/19/2010 $5,775,043.30

WBV 17b.2 Hwy 90 to Lake Cataouatche Pumping Station Levee, Station 125 to 160 11/2/2010 $5,302,089.54

SBPS 06 Saint Bernard Pump Stations - Rehabilitation of Pump Station #8 (St. Ma 11/24/2010 $323,368.20

WBV 76 Western Tie-In Hwy 90 Pump Station 1/10/2011 $6,994,305.66

OSP 04A Orleans Storm Proofing -  Old River - New River Intake Structures Storm 3/10/2011 $4,514,456.80

WBV 15b.2a Lake Cataouatche Pump Station Fronting Protection, Modifications 9/12/2011 $1,371,654.00

$69,761,566.52Total Award Amount:18

Hill Brothers Construction Co. Local Louisiana Contractor: N

OEB 13 Temporary Pump Supply 07 - London Ave. Canal 12/22/2006 $10,994,800.00

SELA 18 Dwyer Road PS Intake Culvert 8/27/2008 $58,826,055.00

$69,820,855.00Total Award Amount:2

Hired Labor Local Louisiana Contractor: U

WBV 52 Priority Interim - Contract 1 9/19/2006 $171,400.00

WBV 53 Priority Interim - Contract 2 9/19/2006 $625,000.00

WBV 54 Priority Interim - Contract 3 9/19/2006 $395,300.00

WBV 56 Priority Interim - Contract 5 9/19/2006 $414,000.00

WBV 55 Priority Interim - Contract 4 9/19/2006 $995,700.00

LPV 115 Citrus Back Levee - Michoud Slip to IHNC  Completed by Hired Labor 12/21/2006 $1,100,000.00

LPV 116 EB  IHNC-GIWW/MRGO to Almonaste. Completed by Hired Labor 12/30/2006 $1,500,000.00

LPV 201 IHNC - GIWW to Almonaster.   Completed by Hired Labor 12/30/2006 $100,000.00

LPV 142 Interim Measure - South Side of GIWW 6/10/2007 $1,152,000.00

WBV 39b.1 Cousins Discharge Channel Floodwalls - Phase 1 6/17/2007 $916,000.00

LPV 105.03 Interim Measures at Lakefront Airport Floodwall. Completed by Hired Lab 7/18/2007 $750,000.00

NOV 15.01 West Bank Floodwall Interim Measure Repair Duvic and Grand Liard Pu 8/8/2007 $3,877,016.00

LPV 192.02 Reach 2, Repair and Restoration of Existing Levees and Floodwalls from 2/18/2011 $3,377,000.00

$15,373,416.00Total Award Amount:13

Integrated Pro Services, LLC Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 06c.2 Goodhope Floodwall - Phase 2 12/18/2009 $2,402,524.00

LPV 147 Chalmette Loop Levee - Highway 46 Floodgates 3/19/2010 $5,318,281.00

OFC 03 Remediation of Floodwalls on the London Avenue Canal 12/7/2010 $17,901,628.72

OFC 04A Orleans Ave SWE Remediation 2/18/2011 $4,951,126.23

$30,573,559.95Total Award Amount:4
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IPS Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

OPS 05 Orleans Pump Stations - Horizontal Pump Bearings 9/20/2006 $964,640.00

OPS 06A Orleans Pump Stations - Bearings - Pump Stations #1, #14,  #15, #16,  # 12/1/2006 $3,224,000.00

OPS 06B Orleans Pump Stations - Bearings - Pump Stations #4,  #6,  #10,  #12, # 12/1/2006 $2,963,000.00

$7,151,640.00Total Award Amount:3

James Construction Group Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

OEB 06 Lake Pontchartrain - London Ave Canal Breach at Robert E Lee, Phase I 2/24/2006 $9,781,825.00

WBV 73 Western Tie-In Highway Crossing 7/6/2010 $38,478,691.75

$48,260,516.75Total Award Amount:2

Keiland Construction Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

OSP 04 Orleans Storm Proofing - CWT & PP - Old River - New River Storm Proof 6/28/2010 $16,859,584.00

$16,859,584.00Total Award Amount:1

Kiewit Louisiana Company Local Louisiana Contractor: N

WBV 07 Planters Pump Station Fronting Protection and Modifications 9/28/2009 $33,071,191.00

WBV 09a Hero Canal to Oakville - Levees 6/21/2010 $33,412,601.80

$66,483,792.80Total Award Amount:2

L&A Contracting Co Local Louisiana Contractor: N

LPV 106 Replace Levee W/T - Citrus Lakefront Levee (West of Paris Road) 5/13/2010 $15,994,508.50

$15,994,508.50Total Award Amount:1

L&S/CKY JOINT VENTURE Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 20.1 Reach 5 Lakefront Levee - Phase 1 & 2 10/27/2008 $2,913,900.00

$2,913,900.00Total Award Amount:1

Lakeshore Engineering Local Louisiana Contractor: N

LPV 07b.2 Cross Bayou Drainage Structure - Phase 2 3/2/2010 $9,511,535.96

$9,511,535.96Total Award Amount:1

Luhr Bros., Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor:

LPV EVM-02 LPV- Environmental Mitigation - Pre-Katrina (Manchac) 2/16/2012 $16,033,945.00

$16,033,945.00Total Award Amount:1
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M.R. Pittman Group, LLC. Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

P 15.02 Plaquemines - Empire Floodgate Repair 1/20/2006 $4,624,000.00

OEB 10 Lake Pontchartrain - Interim Closure Structure at London Ave Canal 1/27/2006 $25,504,250.04

WBV 16b Segnette Pump Station Fronting Protection & Modifications. 1/25/2010 $19,565,240.00

SELA 09 Pump to the River Pump Station 9/21/2011 $29,391,080.00

$79,084,570.04Total Award Amount:4

Manson Gulf Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

WBV 18.1 Hwy 90 to Lake Cataouatche Pump Station - Phase 1 10/24/2006 $16,854,750.00

$16,854,750.00Total Award Amount:1

Merrick Construction Co. Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 102.01 Lakefront Levee OEB - Topaz to Orleans Canal 10/3/2007 $1,094,750.00

LPV 103.01 Lakefront Levee OEB - Orleans Canal to London Ave 12/3/2007 $5,198,390.00

WBV 06a.1 Belle Chasse Hwy to Hero Cutoff (West) 1/4/2008 $9,617,875.00

WBV 15b.2 Lake Cataouatche Pump Station Fronting Protection, Modifications 4/10/2009 $23,742,210.00

WBV 37 Ames/Mt. Kennedy P.S. Fronting Protection & Modifications. 6/23/2010 $22,500,003.50

WBV MRL 03.1 Belle Chasse to Oak Point 4/2/2011 $10,224,100.00

SELA 13 Justice and Oil Company Canals 6/21/2011 $13,642,183.20

$86,019,511.70Total Award Amount:7

Odebrecht / Johnson Bros Joint Venture Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 03.2B West Return Floodwall (Northern Segment) - Phase 2 7/15/2010 $82,642,364.60

$82,642,364.60Total Award Amount:1

Odebrecht Construction Local Louisiana Contractor: N

OEB 04 Lake Pontchartrain - London Ave Canal Breach at Mirabeau, Phase II 2/10/2006 $12,021,775.00

WBV 15a.1 Lake Cataouatche Pump Station to Segnette State Park - Phase 1 7/27/2007 $44,715,574.00

LPV 148.01 Chalmette Loop Levee - Hwy 46 to River (Verret to Caernarvon) - raise to 10/31/2007 $41,823,140.00

LPV 09.2 Pumping Stations #1 (Bonnabel), #2 (Suburban), #3 (Elmwood) and #4 ( 4/15/2010 $174,147,922.00

$272,708,411.00Total Award Amount:4

Phylway Construction Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 00.2 Reach 1 Lakefront Levee - Phase 2 8/18/2009 $3,164,649.00

LPV 19.2 Reach 4 Lakefront Levee - Phase 2 9/3/2009 $2,619,900.00

LPV 18.2 Floodwall and Gate at Williams Blvd. Boat Launch-Phase 2 9/10/2009 $3,329,320.00

WBV 70 Western Tie-In Levees (Dewatering Cells) 9/25/2009 $10,904,860.00

LPV 05.2B Levee - Reach 2B - from Good Hope to Cross Bayou - Phase 2 11/24/2009 $12,191,374.00

WBV 15a.2 Lake Cataouatche Pump Station to Segnette State Park - Phase 2 2/4/2010 $41,308,168.40

WBV 14c.2 New Westwego Pump Station to Orleans Village - Phase 2 6/14/2010 $26,541,332.60

LPV 20.2 Foreshore Protection B - Phase 2 8/19/2010 $18,332,595.00

WBV 14e.2a V-line levee, East of Vertex - Phase 2 1/21/2011 $13,852,340.00

$132,244,539.00Total Award Amount:9
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Prime Controls Local Louisiana Contractor: N

SCADA 01 SCADA system for 17th Street, London and Orleans Avenue Canals 4/19/2006 $5,429,460.00

$5,429,460.00Total Award Amount:1

Progressive Construction Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 11.1 Pumping Station #3 (Elmwood) Floodwall tie-ins- Phase 1 9/22/2006 $1,386,487.54

WBV 63a '07 Priority Interim - Contract 6: Misc West Bank Pump Stations and Utilit 4/26/2007 $993,305.00

OFC 02 OFC-02  Outfall Canal Closure - PCCP 02 5/2/2007 $1,302,188.15

LPV 117.01 Eastbank IHNC - Almonaster to Lakefront Floodwall 5/6/2009 $2,188,985.80

LPV 03d.2 Airport Runway10  Levee  - Phase 2 9/28/2010 $1,852,604.00

OFC 06 Orleans Avenue Outfall Canal SWE Remediation - Earthwork 12/23/2010 $405,737.51

JSP 17 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Repair Safehouses 2/2/2011 $84,151.59

$8,213,459.59Total Award Amount:7

Purnell Construction Co., Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 03a.1 West Return Floodwall - Vintage-Phase 1 5/13/2006 $1,684,397.00

LPV 03b.1 West Return Floodwall, Airport I-wall - Phase 1 9/16/2006 $0.00

LGM 000 Section D; South Berm and Mitigation Levee 11/21/2006 $1,728,949.56

LPV 03c.1 West Return Floodwall- I-wall @ I-10 - Phase 1 4/24/2007 $85,000.00

LPV 06e.1 Floodwall Under I-310 - Phase 1 4/27/2007 $465,784.43

LPV 07.1 St. Charles Drainage Structure Tie-ins - Phase 1 9/26/2007 $846,592.27

LPV 113 Citrus Back Levee -  Michoud Canal to Michoud Slip to Auth. Elevation 7/29/2009 $6,667,596.46

WBV 33 Old Estelle Pump Station Fronting Protection and Modifications 9/16/2009 $22,574,738.60

WBV 14e.2 V-line levee, East of Vertex - Phase 2 3/26/2010 $15,810,697.92

WBV 14a.2 Harvey Canal West Bank Levees - Phase 2 - Estelle PS to Vicinity of Lap 11/12/2010 $13,064,983.50

$62,928,739.74Total Award Amount:10

Quality Enterprises USA Local Louisiana Contractor: N

LPV 07c.2 St. Rose Drainage Structure & Levee - Phase 2 12/30/2009 $6,420,616.60

LPV 104.02 Lakefront Levee OEB - London Ave Canal to IHNC 1/19/2010 $5,126,259.00

$11,546,875.60Total Award Amount:2

RCG Enterprises, Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: N

LPV 105.01 Lakefront Airport Floodwalls - West 4/9/2010 $12,489,155.00

$12,489,155.00Total Award Amount:1
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Reeves Electrical Service (RES) Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

SBPS 03 Saint Bernard Pump Stations - Generators for Pump Station #1 and #4 7/27/2006 $67,542.00

PPS 02 Plaquemines Pump Stations - Electric Services 8/25/2006 $701,591.00

PSG 01 Pump Station # 6  Emergency Generator and Pump Station # 6 Fuel Tan 10/31/2006 $2,594,000.00

OPS 07B Orleans Pump Stations - Frequency Changers Station 17 (D) 11/22/2006 $3,416,000.00

OPS 07A Orleans Pump Stations - Frequency Changers Carrollton Building 11/22/2006 $3,339,000.00

SELA 02 Westwego Pump Station Diesel Engine 12/18/2006 $1,485,421.00

LPV 06.1 Floodwall Tie-ins & Bayou Trepagnier Drainage Structure- Phase 1 3/3/2007 $979,323.00

WBV 14a.1 Harvey Canal West Bank Levees - 2nd Englt Phase 1 4/15/2008 $1,772,610.00

LGM 028A S. L. Crawfish Farm Pump Station Discharge 10/4/2009 $4,421,000.00

WBV 21 Old Westwego Pump Station Fronting Protection & Modifications 4/15/2010 $3,561,576.20

WBV 23 New Estelle Pump Station Fronting Protection & Modifications 4/19/2010 $7,995,645.00

JSP 10 Jefferson Storm Proofing - Storm Proofing Two Pump Stations 5/14/2010 $2,416,814.00

JSP 07a SCADA at Bonnabel  & Suburban Pump Stations 2/10/2012 $146,150.00

$32,896,672.20Total Award Amount:13

Ronald Adams Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

P 17 Plaquemines - Landside Levee Enlargement Buras Area 2/3/2006 $8,991,994.00

$8,991,994.00Total Award Amount:1

Shavers-Whittle Construction Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

SELA 04A Elmwood Canal Bridge @ W. Esplanade 2/26/2007 $13,075,332.00

WBV 59 '07 Priority Interim - Contract 2: Estelle PS to Lapalco 7/13/2007 $2,076,576.00

WBV 14g.1 Old Estelle to New Estelle 9/13/2007 $2,500,395.00

WBV 03b Contract 3b, Hero PS to Algiers Canal Floodwall 12/8/2008 $32,010,875.25

WBV 14d V-line Floodwall 7/2/2009 $17,147,671.00

WBV 20 New Westwego Pump Station Fronting Protection and Modifications 10/2/2009 $14,677,988.60

LPV 117.02 IHNC Reach II Emergency Interim Repair 12/11/2009 $2,411,865.00

WBV 14i V-Line Levee, LA 3134 Highway Crossing 3/24/2010 $13,069,495.10

LPV 107 Lincoln Beach Levee and Gate Replacement 5/12/2010 $7,325,685.50

OSP 07 Orleans Storm Proofing - Storm Proofing One Pump Station 7/29/2010 $16,037,955.00

LPV IHNC-10 France Road Gate and Road Ramp Inner Harbor Navigational Canal We 3/3/2011 $2,271,515.50

WBV MRL 04.1 English Turn Bend to Belle Chasse 4/2/2011 $6,244,000.00

$128,849,353.95Total Award Amount:12

Shaw Environmental Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

P 14 Plaquemines - Landside Levee Enlargement Empire/Buras Area 1/26/2006 $18,246,770.00

P 24 Plaquemines - Landside Levee Enlargement Port Sulphur Area 1/30/2006 $28,047,293.00

IHNC 02 IHNC Flood Protection - GIWW/MRGO 4/3/2008 $695,489,766.00

$741,783,829.00Total Award Amount:3
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Southern Services & Equipment, Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

SBPS 04 Saint Bernard Pump Stations - Gate Package 9/28/2006 $476,509.49

WBV 63c '07 Priority Interim - Contract 8: Misc West Bank Pump Stations and Utilit 5/23/2007 $2,462,817.00

WBV 60 '07 Priority Interim - Contract 3: Weswego Floodwall 12/7/2007 $7,686,948.04

LPV 01.1 Reach 2 Lakefront Levee - Phase 1 & 2 7/14/2009 $3,554,088.26

LPV 02.2 Reach 3 Lakefront Levee - Phase 2 7/14/2009 $3,560,694.98

OSP 12/13 DPS 12/13 Generator and Storm Proofing 9/27/2010 $16,203,134.40

WBV MRL 07.1 West Crossover Pt. to Parish Line 2/17/2011 $2,408,649.27

$36,352,841.44Total Award Amount:7

St. Bernard Levee Partners LLC Local Louisiana Contractor: N

LPV 146 Chalmette Loop Levee - Bayou Dupre to Hwy 46 Floodwall 8/6/2009 $539,732.00

$539,732.00Total Award Amount:1

Tetra Tech EC Inc Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

LPV 101.02 Lakefront Levee OEB - 17th St. Canal to Topaz St. 7/31/2009 $33,250,205.00

LPV 144 Chalmette Loop Levee - Bayou Dupre Floodgate 1/22/2010 $36,365,000.00

WBV 74 Western Tie-In Closure Structure 4/30/2010 $28,945,972.00

$98,561,177.00Total Award Amount:3

Vistas Construction of Illinois, Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: N

WBV 17b.1 Station 160+00 to Hwy 90 - Phase 1 3/19/2008 $14,622,356.54

$14,622,356.54Total Award Amount:1

W, G, Yates & Sons Construction Company Local Louisiana Contractor: N

WBV 22 Westwego Floodwall 10/22/2009 $7,486,808.75

$7,486,808.75Total Award Amount:1

Weeks Marine, Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: Y

GI 01A Grand Isle Federal Levee (Post Gustav) 4/1/2009 $25,725,875.00

$25,725,875.00Total Award Amount:1

Weston Solutions Local Louisiana Contractor: N

OEB 15 Temporary Pump Installation 07 - London Ave. Canal 1/31/2007 $26,808,322.02

OEB 14 Temporary Pump Installation 07 - 17th St. Canal 1/31/2007 $84,961,824.00

OEB 17 Enhancement Work at 17th St, London, and Orleans Ave. Temporary Pu 1/20/2008 $5,000,000.00

$116,770,146.02Total Award Amount:3

WRS Infrastructure & Environment, Inc. Local Louisiana Contractor: N

WBV 72 Western Tie-In Levees (East-West) 3/22/2010 $30,224,400.80

$30,224,400.80Total Award Amount:1
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Contractor Totals     # Contractor Name $4,326,946,434.68Grand Total:

$741,783,829.00Shaw Environmental 31

$376,908,208.85Cajun Constructors 102

$351,263,330.75Boh Bros. 133

$272,708,411.00Odebrecht Construction 44

$138,612,332.85B&K Construction Co. LLC. 55

$132,244,539.00Phylway Construction 96

$128,849,353.95Shavers-Whittle Construction 127

$116,770,146.02Weston Solutions 38

$115,768,148.00Cycle Construction Co., LLC 149

$114,480,631.50Bucktown Contractors and Company 1510

$112,247,806.00Archer Western Contractors Inc. 111

$101,664,521.00Conti Federal Services, Inc. 412

$98,561,177.00Tetra Tech EC Inc 313

$86,019,511.70Merrick Construction Co. 714

$82,642,364.60Odebrecht / Johnson Bros Joint Venture 115

$79,084,570.04M.R. Pittman Group, LLC. 416

$69,820,855.00Hill Brothers Construction Co. 217

$69,761,566.52Healtheon 1818

$68,499,869.73Creek Services, LLC 919

$66,483,792.80Kiewit Louisiana Company 220

$62,928,739.74Purnell Construction Co., Inc. 1021

$48,260,516.75James Construction Group 222

$46,824,988.00C.R. Pittman 323

$44,045,933.75Benetech, LLC. 424

$40,341,748.00David Boland, Inc. 225

$40,047,715.30Aquaterra-CAYO 626

$37,578,884.79Allen Wright Enterprises / Hamps Construction 1027

$36,352,841.44Southern Services & Equipment, Inc. 728

$33,386,018.87DQSI 929

$33,176,414.55DV & Associates 230

$32,896,672.20Reeves Electrical Service (RES) 1331

$31,454,922.00Gilbert Southern Group 132

$30,573,559.95Integrated Pro Services, LLC 433

$30,224,400.80WRS Infrastructure & Environment, Inc. 134

$26,850,878.80Clark Construction Enterprises, LLC 335

$25,793,269.70Barriere Bros 236

$25,725,875.00Weeks Marine, Inc. 137

$25,232,507.00Hamps Construction 238

$22,566,375.52B.I.S Services L.L.C 139

$21,988,352.00Fleming Construction Company, LLC. 240

$17,989,958.00CDM 141

$17,298,879.00Circle Inc. 242

$16,859,584.00Keiland Construction 143

$16,854,750.00Manson Gulf 144

$16,629,219.34Garner Services LLC 645

$16,033,945.00Luhr Bros., Inc. 146

$15,994,508.50L&A Contracting Co 147

$15,373,416.00Hired Labor 1448

$14,622,356.54Vistas Construction of Illinois, Inc. 149

$14,123,605.00Ceres Caribe 150

$12,497,052.00Bertucci Industrial Services, LLC 151

$12,489,155.00RCG Enterprises, Inc. 152

$11,546,875.60Quality Enterprises USA 253

$11,389,058.00F. Miller Construction, LLC, 154

$10,247,806.65Bailey CKY JV 155

$9,511,535.96Lakeshore Engineering 156

$8,991,994.00Ronald Adams 157

$8,445,577.13Babcock Construction 158

$8,213,459.59Progressive Construction 759

$7,486,808.75W, G, Yates & Sons Construction Company 160

$7,151,640.00IPS 361

$6,973,040.00Gulf Intracoastal Constructors 262

$5,429,460.00Prime Controls 163

$4,074,713.00Bollinger Quick Repair 164

$3,309,179.00Evans Enterprises 165

$3,302,450.48Blackhawk Ventures, LLC 266

$3,023,130.00Cooley Constructors, Inc. 167

$2,913,900.00L&S/CKY JOINT VENTURE 168

$2,609,737.50Conquistidor Dorado JV 169

$2,385,593.77Crown Roofing 770

$782,335.40Grillot Construction LLC 171

$735,000.00Chalmette Levee Constructors 172

$539,732.00St. Bernard Levee Partners LLC 173

$495,000.00Alberici Constructors, Inc. 174
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$196,400.00BENCO 275
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